
Ohio's EFF Initiative for 2000-2001 
EFF Regional Training and Technical Support Team Members 

2001 Training Team 
 
 

Region 1 NE   Region 2 C/SE  Region 3 SW    Region 4 NW 
Kathy Olson   Patti Bilyeu   Nancy Ritchey    Linda Weeks 
5840 Natureview Lane  C/SE ABLE Resource Ctr  SW ABLE Resource Ctr   NW ABLE Resource Ctr 
Dublin, OH  43017 (h)  OU College of Education  Sinclair Community College  Owens Community College 
614-336-0937   338 McCracken Hall  444 West Third St. Rm 1201  Center for Development and Training 
fax:  614-336-0937  Athens, OH  45701  Dayton, OH  45402   P.O. Box 10,000 
olsonk@gw.franklin.edu  800-753-1519   800-558-5374 Toledo, OH 43699 
    fax: 740-593-2834  937-512-5202 419-661-7162    
    64691 Sand Hill Rd  fax: 937-512-3434 fax:  419-661-7662 
    Bellaire, OH 43906 (h)  nritchey@sinclair.edu    lweeks@owens.cc.oh.us 
    740-676-0751         
    pbilyeu@1st.net           
       
 
 
Paula Mullet   Carolyn Porter   Tawna Eubanks    Sarah Reyes-Cairo 
NE ABLE Resource Ctr  Licking County JVS  Hamilton City ABLE   Washington Local ABLE 
Euclid City Schools  Ctr for Workforce Development Jefferson Annex    3939 Wrenwood 
291 East 222nd St.  222 Price Rd.   880 Chestnut St.   Toledo, OH  43623 
Euclid, OH  44123  Newark, OH  43055  Hamilton, OH  45011   419-474-3125 
800-361-7076   740-366-3358   513-887-5021    fax:  419-473-3445 
fax:  216-261-7579  fax:  740-366-4097  fax:  513-887-5025   wl_src@nwoca.org  
resctr@ix.netcom.com  porter@cgate.net   tawnaeubanks@hotmail.com 
  
 
  
Coordinator   ODE Consultant         OSU Consultant   NEARC  resctr@ix.netcom.com  
Judy Franks   Denise Pottmeyer         Lynn Reece   C/SEARC fantine@ohio.edu  
Ohio Literacy Resource Ctr Ohio Dept. of Education         OSU Evaluation Project  SWARC kjackson@sinclair.edu  
Research 1 - 1100 Summit St. Adult Basic & Literacy Education        CETE    NWARC dninke@owens.cc.oh.us  
P. O. Box 5190   KSU   25 South Front St.         1900 Kenny Rd. 
Kent, OH  44242  4th Floor, Stop #406         Columbus, OH  43210 
800-765-2897   Columbus, OH 43215         614-292-7033     
330-672-0753   614-466-5015          614-688-3720 
fax:  330-672-4841  fax:  614-752-1640         fax:  614-688-3729      Updated 
jfranks@literacy.kent.edu  denise.pottmeyer@ode.state.oh.us    reese.121.@osu.edu     2/20/01 


